HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 200 by Representative McMakin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "a recognized political party" and insert "the Republican Party"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 18, delete "a" and at the beginning of line 19, delete
- 5 "recognized political party" and insert "the Republican Party"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert the following:
- 8 "(cc) Each member of the legislature who is registered to vote in East Baton
- 9 Rouge Parish and who is a registered member of the Republican Party.
- 10 (dd) Each member of the Metropolitan Council of the city of Baton Rouge
- and the parish of East Baton Rouge who is a registered member of the Republican
- 12 Party."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(dd)" to "(ee)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Republican
- 17 Party."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 8 through 14 and insert the following:
- 20 "(ii) Ex officio members shall be voting members and shall be counted for
- 21 purposes of the number of members necessary to take action or to establish a
- 22 quorum. Ex officio members shall have the privileges and responsibilities of elected
- 23 members. An ex officio member shall hold his position during his respective term
- of office and may be removed from office as provided in Subsection H of this
- 25 <u>Section.</u>"